
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

  

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Chuck Williams, Director – Public Works 

DATE August 30, 2023 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF BID APPROVAL FOR THE ENDVILLE ROAD 

WIDENING/SAFETY IMPROVMENTS PROJECT - BID NO. 2023-022PW - 

CW 
  

 

Request:  

Request for Bid Approval for the Endville Road Widening/Safety Improvements Project - 

Bid No. 2023-022PW Project 

 

Three bidders responded.  

We propose the project be awarded to the lowest and best bidder –  

 

Hodges Construction $1,202,489.20 

 

The other bid tabulations are as follows – 

 

Townes Construction   $1,366,418.00 

Cook and Sons   $1,501,741.50 

 

Request city council to approve and award bid to the lowest and best bidder, Hodges 

Construction, in the amount of $1,202,489.20 and to authorize after legal review the mayor and 

city clerk to execute the contract documents subject to subsequent ratification.    

 

 

- 419 -

Item # 23.
APPROVED 9-5-2023


