
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Chuck Williams, Director of Public Works 

DATE July 31, 2024 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF FINAL CLOSEOUT CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL 

CO2 ENVILLE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS BID NO. 2023-022PW - CW 
  

 

Request:  

We are requesting approval of the Final Close Out Change Order CO2 for Project No. 2023-

022PW  Endville Road Widening / Safety Improvements. 

 

Original Contract Price  $1,202,489.20 

CO1 Change Order Increase $     98,620.25   

(CO1 Revised original contract quantities to provide additional work required to address 

deficient base and subgrade conditions, additional curb and gutter and a 30 day contract 

increase.) 

Revised Contract Price $1,301,109.45 

CO2 Change Order Decrease $   (12,323.13) 

(CO2 reconciles final contract quantities versus original quantities for each pay item.) 

Final Contract Total  $1,288,786.32 

 

The Contract Period Completion increased by 100 days. 

 

 

 

 

 


